Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Barry Weitzner	08/29/2005
John Golden	08/24/2005
Frank T. McDonald	09/01/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.
Street Address:	One Scimed Place
City:	Maple Grove
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55311-1566

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11165593

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)224-0779

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206)682-8100

Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Rodney C. Tullett, Esq.

Address Line 1: Christensen O'Connor Johnson Kindness

Address Line 2: 1420 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2800
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-2347

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BSME125503
	D

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rodney C. Tullett

Total Attachments: 4

source=25503Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0501

500066557

source=25503Assignment#page2.tif source=25503Assignment#page3.tif source=25503Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0502

Attorney Docket No. BSME125503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Barry Weitzner, residing at 3 MacLeod Lane, Acton, Massachusetts 01720; John Golden, residing at 1 Furnace Pond Way, Norton, Massachusetts 02766; and Frank T. McDonald, residing at 13 Harvard Drive, Bedford, Massachusetts 01730, are the inventors named in an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled MEDICAL DEVICE CONTROL SYSTEM, Application No. 11/165,593, filed June 22, 2005;

AND, WHEREAS, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc., a Minnesota corporation having a principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, Minnesota 55311-1566 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring our entire right and title to and interest in our invention disclosed in said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for sufficient, good, and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE our entire right and title to and interest in said application and said invention, including the right to apply for international patents and patents thereon in foreign countries in our name or in the name of ASSIGNEE, said invention and all applications and patents on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us had this sale, assignment, and transfer not been made; and we do hereby further agree and promise to execute all instruments and render all such assistance as ASSIGNEE may request in order to make and prosecute any and all applications on said invention, to enforce any and all patents on said invention, and to confirm in ASSIGNEE legal title to said invention and all applications and patents on said invention, all without charge to ASSIGNEE but at no expense to us.

executed at NATICK (city), MA (state), this 29 TH day of AUGUST , 2005.
the appearance of the development of the control of
there is the per invention disclosed in both appearance of
CONNECTED THE CONTENT OF THE CONTENT
outer the enterespectual executives in puters of the Barry/Weitzper
the control of the Control of the specific control of the profit of the control of the control of the control of
The gray of the AMERICA Control of the second of the secon
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)
and the company of th
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX; for a New York and a line of the country of t
On this 29% day of August, 2005, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Barry Weitzner, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of
BSME05-00286 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0503

e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			
identification, which was/were person whose name is signed on the swore or affirmed to me that the cont	preceding or attache	d document in my	
his knowledge and belief.			
Signature of Notary		(Se	eal)
Signature of Notary			SIMA VEDADI
My Commission Expires: 8/2	-5/20U	Commo My Comm	Notary Public menaith of Massachusetts rission Expires Aug 25, 2011
***********	*********	*************************************	*****
Executed at, 2005.	(city),	(state), this	day
of, 2005.	er vine e til		
	الأستان والأراماء الأخرامل		
	John C	Golden	
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSAC	HUSETTS)		
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX), ss.		
On this day of personally appeared John Golden, pro- which was/were	, 2005, beforeved to me through	ore me, the undersignations of the satisfactory eviden to be	gned Notary Public, ce of identification, the person whose
which was/were name is signed on the preceding of affirmed to me that the contents of knowledge and belief.	the document are tr	uthful and accurate	and who swore or e to the best of his
		-	
			15
Signature of Notary		(S	eal)
My Commission Expires:	100	_	

10/31/2005 11:33 FAX 508 647 2730 BSC PATENT DEPT.

BSME\05-00286 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

-2**-**

PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0504

Ø 003

identification, which was/were	, to be the d document in my presence, and who are truthful and accurate to the best of
his knowledge and belief.	
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
My Commission Expires:	
*****************	********
Executed at MARLEVQUIGH (city), MA of Avoust, 2005.	(state), this 24 day
John G	July Mills
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS)	
COUNTY OF MIDDLESEX)	
On this 24 Hday of August, 2005, before personally appeared John Golden, proved to me through swhich was/were Personally Known name is signed on the preceding or attached document affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truknowledge and belief.	in my presence, and who swore or
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
My Commission Expires: 8/25/2011	SIMA VEDADI Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires Aug 25, 2011

BSME\05-00286 ASSIGNMENT.DOC

-2-

Executed at <u>Bedford</u> (city), <u>Massace</u> of <u>September</u> , 2005.	day (state), this 1 5+ day
Frank	x T. McDonald
COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS	
On this	ed document in my presence, and who
Signature of Notary	(Seal)
My Commission Expires: 12/15/06	
Doreen Marie Tremblay Notary Public Commonwealth of Massachusetts My Commission Expires December 15, 2006	
RCT:pt	

BSME\25503121.DOC

RECORDED: 12/19/2005

PATENT REEL: 016917 FRAME: 0506